| Form PTO-1595 | RECORDATI PA1 | 02-03- | 2005 | <u>y Docket No.</u> U.S. Department of (U.S. Patent and Trac | Commerce |
|--|---|--|--|--|-----------------|
| To the Honorable Commissione | | 10293 | 2554 | uucuments or copy | thereof |
| Name of Conveying Party Kensuke OKONOGI Kiyonori OYU Additional name(s) of conveying pa ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | 1 | and address of re Elpida Memory | eceiving party(ies) y Inc., home, Chuo-ku, | 112948 U.S. PTO |
| Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January | Merger Change of Name 20, 2005 | Additional nan | ne(s) and address(∩ ⊠ No | es) attached? | |
| 4. Application number(s) or p | | | | | |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application | h a new application, the exe | ecution date of B. | the application is Patent No(s). | s: <mark>January 20, 200</mark> 9 | 5 |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit | B. | Patent No(s). | | 5 |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve | Patent No(s). attached? □ Youunber of applicat | es 🛛 No tions and patents | 5 |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Customer No.: <u>00466</u> | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe | Patent No(s). | es 🛛 No tions and patents | 5 |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Er | Patent No(s). attached? You umber of applicat d: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed | es 🛛 No tions and patents | |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Er □ Au | Patent No(s). attached? You umber of applicat d: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed | es X No tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit ad | |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Er □ Au 8. Deposi (Attach | Patent No(s). attached? Yo umber of applicat d: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be ch t Account No. <u>25</u> - | es X No tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit ad | ccount |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit o whom correspondence I be mailed: | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Er □ Au 8. Deposi (Attach deposit | Patent No(s). attached? Yo umber of applicat d: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be ch t Account No. <u>25-</u> duplicate copy o | es I No tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit ac -0120 | ccount |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Er □ Au 8. Deposi (Attach deposit | Patent No(s). attached? Yo umber of applicat d: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be ch t Account No. <u>25-</u> duplicate copy o | es I No tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit ac -0120 | ccount |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit o whom correspondence be mailed: DO NOT USE | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Er □ Au 8. Deposi (Attach deposit THIS SPACE | Patent No(s). | es No tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit ac -0120 if this page if paying | ccount j by |
| This document is being filed wit A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled | th a new application, the exe n No(s). Addit o whom correspondence be mailed: DO NOT USE | B. ional numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe ⊠ Er □ Au 8. Deposi (Attach deposit THIS SPACE | Patent No(s). | es No tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit ac -0120 if this page if paying | ccount j by |

Y&T January 24, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016204 FRAME: 0978 . Deed of Assignment (Before Fatenc)

| ٨ | ଟ୍ଲ | C | T. | 17 | ٢N | IE | N | ጉ |
|---------------|-----|---|---------|-----|-----|----|----|---|
| - <i>P</i> 4. | 23 | Э | L.L.L.L | #17 | 110 | | ΤM | л |

. . .

| TODICI VILLA I | |
|---|--|
| WHEREAS, | |
| Kensuke OKONOGI and Kiyonori OYU of Tokyo, Japan | |
| | |
| he VP is used southin new and water i improvements in | |
| ha Ye invented certain new and useful improvements in | |
| | |
| for whichwe are about to make app | lication for Letters |
| (I/we have madeor am/are about to make) | |
| Patent of the United States of America; | · |
| Elpida Memory, inc., AND WHEREAS, | |
| 2–1, Yaesu 2–chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan | <u>is</u> |
| | |
| desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained | therefor from the |
| United States; | • |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and i | in consideration of |
| OneDolla | rs (\$l_0) |
| to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedthe_said_A | SSIGNOR |
| | |
| have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set | |
| ASSIGNEE Elpida Memory, Inc., | |
| *the_full_and_exclusive right, title, and interest in and to | the said invention, |
| as fully set forth and described in the: | |
| | ary 2005 |
| (a) specification prepared and executed by <u>us</u> on the <u>20th</u> day of <u>Janu</u> cable | |
| (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No. | , |
| preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Let | ters Patent to be |
| held and enjoyed by the saidASSIGNEE, Elpida Memory, Inc., | |
| | -11 |
| fortheir own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representatives, to the f | |
| for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would l | have been held by |
| us had this assignment and sale not been made. | · |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,ve hereunto set _our hands and affix | our_seals_st |
| Tokyo Japan | |
| | , A.D. 19 ²⁰⁰⁵ |
| Kensupe Opion | egi (iz) |
| Kensupe Opion (Inventor's full Si | gnature) Kensuke Ok |
| Kinomai Olin | gnature) Kensuke Of L Kiyonori OYU |
| Witness: λ , β (| Kiyonori OYU |
| | |
| | |
| Masan (awaguchito) | |
| All Autom | |

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016204 FRAME: 0979